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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

V8. : 2:14-er-00426-SD-1
HAYATULLAH DAWARI
ORDER
AND NOW, this day of , 2014, upon consideration of the annexed

Motion for Revocation of Magistrate's Pretrial Detention Order, it is herecby ORDERED

and DECREED that Defendant is released on the following conditions:

BY ORDER OF THE COURT:
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

VS. : 2:14-cr-00426-5SD-1

HAYATULLAH DAWARI

MOTION FOR REVOCATION OF MAGISTRATE'S
PRETRIAL DETENTION ORDER

TO THE HONORABLE MAGISTRATE JUDGE THOMAS J. RUETER, JUDGE OF THIS

SAID COURT:

NOW COMES, Defendant, Hayatullah Dawari, by and through his attorney, Nino

V. Tinari, Esquire, hereby respectfully requests the Court, pursuant to Title 18 Section

3145, to review the Detention Order in this case and in support thereof avers the

following:

1.

That on or about August 6, 2014, Defendant was arrested due to the above
indictment alleging his participation in submitting allegedly false information.

On August 6, 2014, Defendant was ordered Detained pending trial by the
Honorable Thomas J. Reuter, United States Magistrate Judge.

Defendant submits that at no time during the period of the alleged illegal conduct
did Defendant commit any acts of violence against any individual;

Defendant submits that at no time did he pose any threat, nor would he in the
future pose any threat to the safety of any potential government witness, or any
individual in the community if he were released on bail pending the trial of the
matter;

That if the Court is concerned with the safety of any potential government
witness named in the allegations; under 18 U.S.C. 3142(c) there exists certain
conditions of release which if imposed by the Court would overcome the
presumption by reasonably assuring Defendant's appearance and the safety of
any potential government witnesses as well as the community;
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6. That if certain conditions of release were imposed by the Court, the rebuttable
presumption found in 18 U.S.C. 3142(c) would be overcome by reasonable
assuring defendant's appearance and the safety of the community and any
potential government witnesses;

7. That in making a determination that clear and convincing evidence is in fact that
the defendant awaiting trial is not a risk of flight nor a danger to the community
or any potential government witness; the Court may utilize any combination of
various suggested conditions of release which may be imposed, including:

CONDITION NO. 1: Defendant shall restrict his travel to the Eastern
District of Pennsylvania;

CONDITION NO. 2: Defendant shall surrender his passport to the
Clerk's Office of the United States District Court;

CONDITION NO. 3: Defendant shall remain in the custody of a
designated person, residing in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, who agrees to
assume supervision and to report any violation of release conditions to the
Court, or shall remain in the custody of any other person to assure that
defendant will appear as required and will not pose a danger to the safety
of the community;

CONDITION NO. 4: Defendant shall remain at hishome subject to
house arrest and report daily by telephone to the Pre-trial Services Officer
or in Person to the Pre-Trial Services Office;

CONDITION NO. 5: The defendant, if the Government so requests,
agrees to a twenty-four (24) hour phone monitoring of his house phone;

CONDITION NO. 6: Defendant surrenders all firearms, dangerous
weapons or any destructive devices;

CONDITION NO. 7: Defendant shall cease contact with all but family
members, attorney and friends having no relation to the allegations in this
case;

CONDITION NO. 8: Defendant be subject to periodic drug testing;

CONDITION NO. 9: Defendant, if not placed under full house arrest,
must comply with a specified curfew;

CONDITION NO. 10: Defendant shall refrain from excessive use of
alcohol;

CONDITION NO. 11: Defendant shall post monetary bail;




10,

11.

12,

13.
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CONDITION NO. 12: Defendant shall post title to real property;

CONDITION NO. 13: Defendant shall wear a beeper device to disclose
his whereabouts; and/or a body wire so that any and all of defendant’s
conversations can be monitored by the government;

CONDITION NO. 14: Defendant shall comply with any other conditions
by the government;

That the above-mentioned conditions would more than reasonably assure
Defendant's appearance at the trial and the safety of the community or any
potential government witness as required by the Bail Reform Act of 1984;

That for purposes of posting monetary bail, the Defendant’s family and/or friends
would be able to post real property located in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania;

That if the Court would not deem full time house arrest to be necessary, the
defendant, if released on bail, would have a job working as a part-time Sales
Associate with a neighborhood 7-11 store, notwithstanding his medical degree.;

That defendant has resided in Philadelphia since approximately 2010. Defendant
is an active member of his community (socially, and through the practice of his
religion) and is well-respected and well-liked by his neighbors;

That since she poses no threat to any potential government witness nor anyone in
the community, and also since she is not a risk of flight based upon her
community, family and business ties, the Defendant respectfully submits that this
Honorable Court can be more than reasonably assured of her presence at any and
all proceedings and that she would pose no threat to any potential government
witness, especially in light of the conditions suggested herein which act to
overcome the presumption under 18 U.S.C. 3142(c);

In further support of his ties to the community, Defendant submits the attached
letters/affidavits, which show that Defendant is an honest, kind, hard-working,
respected family man who is active in his religious community:

a. Hagnawaz Chughtai, United States Citizen, Defendant’s relative. See
Exhibit A.

b. Abdul Shakoor, United States Citizen, Defendant’s neighbor and member
of Defendant's religious community. See Exhibit B.

¢. Naeem Haider, United States Citizen, Defendant's co-worker and friend.
See Exhibit C.

d. Yascci1 Shaat, United States Citizen, member of Defendant's religious
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h.

community. See Exhibit D.

Javed S. Chaudhary, United States Citizen, relative of Defendant. See
Exhibit E.

Khurshid Ali Shah, Lawful Permanent Resident, fellow employee at the 7-
11 convenient stores, See Exhibit F.

Adalat Khan, United States Citizen, friend and member of Defendant’s
religious community, See Exhibit G.

Arsalan Khan, United States Citizen, friend and member of Defendant's
religious community. See Exhibit H.

Mohammed Alkurdi, United States Citizen, friend and member of
Defendant’s religious community. See Exhibit 1.

Amil Z. Khan, United States Citizen, friend and member of Defendant's
religious community. See Exhibit J.

14. That Defendant’s health is deteriorating, and he is in need of continued
medical attention. In October of 2012, Dr. Igbal diagnosed Defendant with
Alzheimer’s Disease and Coronary Atherosclerosis. See Exhibit K.

WHEREFORE, for all of the foregoing reasons, Defendant respectfully prays that

this Honorable Court find that certain conditions exist which if imposed by the Court

would adequately assure his presence at all proceedings and the safety of any potential

government witnesses and the community and therefore defendant be released on bail

subject to conditions pending the trial of this matter.

Respectfully Submitted:

/s/Nino V. Tinari
Attorney for Hayatullah Dawari

Dated: August 77, 2014
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served
upon the following this day via ECF filing:

MAGISTRATE JUDGE THOMAS J. RUETER
U.S. District Court, E.D. of PA
3000 U.S. Courthouse
601 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1797

Jennifer A. Williams
United States Attorney's Office
615 Chestnut Street
Suite 1250
Philadelphia, Pa 19106

Dated: August 7, 2014 /s/Nino V. Tinari
Attorney for Hayatullah Dawari
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
vS. : 2:14-cr-00426-5D-1

HAYATULLAH DAWARI

ORDER FOR HEARING
AND NOW to wit this day of , 2014 upon consideration of
Defendant’s Motion for Revocation of Magistrate’s Pretrial Detention Order, it is hereby
ORDERED that a hearing is set for the day of , 2014, in Courtroom | U.S.

Courthouse, 601 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, at .M.

BY ORDER OF THE COURT:
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EXHIBITA
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HAQNAWAZ CITUGHTALI
1765 Aututnn Leaf Lane Huntingdon Valley, PA 19006

March 31, 2014

Immigration Judge Walter A. Durling York Immigration Couit

3400 Concord Road
York, PA 17402

Re: Hayatullah Dawavi
Dear Judge Durling:

I am a United States citizen, 1 wiite in support of Mr. Dawari's Application for Bond, who is currently
detained by immigration. lam a family relative of Mr. Dawari's and lhave known him and his family for
inany years, For as long as [have known this man he has been no more than a good moral citizen. [ mostly
visit him along with my family and so dose him & family, He is a great husband, a great father and no doubt a

great person,

Upon hearing the news of Mr. Dawari 's all'est I was really shocked. Italmost sounded like a really
terrible joke. How could such a man of great standards such as respect for family, religion, and fellow human
being, is put under arrest for false accusations,

Aside fiom family and religion, another thing that really made Mr, Dawari happy was being able to teach
about his faith to young children. Mary of us in the community appreciated this quality in Mr. Dawari because
he was helping to shape our children's future on the foundation of faith. I could go on to tell you more about
this excellent man but [ hope that this simple excetpt gives you some insight into the kind of iman Mr. Dawati
is.

As acitizen of this great country bxpect justice to be served and Mr. Dawari is set free.

lcompletety support Mr. Dawari's application for bond.

Respectfully submitted,

cltK()

Hagnawaz Chughtai

Swon | o before me, this
2L yof M rk  ),2014

s
C—-‘NKSTARY PUBLIC

COMMONWEALTH 01' PENNSYLVARIA
Notarial Seal

GeraldJ, Linghlin Ncary Public Oly efiPhiladelphla, PhiladelphlaCounty MeCCImmiser. fixfrifi: 40 2.0, 2015
: R TPt | A el R P Pit OF eIk
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EXHIBIT B




Case 2:14-cr-00426-SD Document 5 Filed 08/07/14 Page 11 of 30

ABDUL SHAKOOR
7260 Calvert Street
Philadelphia, PA 19149

March 31, 2014

Immigration Judge Walter A, Durling York Immigration Comt
3400 Concord Road
York, PA 17402

Re: Hayatullah Dawari
Dear Judge Durling:

I am a US Citizen. I write in support of Mr, Dawari's Application for Bond, My name is Abdul

Shakoor. From the time the Dawari family moved to 7237
Calvert Street in Philadelphia, 1 have known Mr. Dawari and his family. Our families are
very close and it troubles me to hear that Mr. Dawari is being held in prison, I write, therefore, to give
testimony to his dedication to honesty and lawful residnce within the community.

As my neighbor, [ have grown to respect Mr. Dawari. He is a man who is passionate about
learning and his peaceful commitment to his faith, He is very knowledgeable regarding different matters. I
have personally scen the devotion that Mr. Dawari has to serving his family. Specifically in terms of
providing education, Mr.

Dawari takes very seriously the oppmtunity that the United States presents to his childien. Along with
that, he diligently seeks to be an honorable permanent resident and eventual citizen to display his pride in

America.
{ write all of this because I am troubled to hear that he is being held due to dishonesty. From my

experience, this is not congruent with my encounters with Mr. Dawari and I hope my account of my
experiences with him will aid in your decision to permit him release on bail.

Respecifully submitted,

Abdul Shakoor

Sworn fo before me, this
_JLdayof [leuz_ecl, ),2014

| 22—

~NOTARY PUBLIC
FrMHNY NOTARIAL SEAL

DEIRDRE KANE, Notary Pubtic
CityofPhitadelphia, Phita.County ~ J
My Commission Explres September 12015

VANl
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EXHIBIT C
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NAEEM HAIDER
6621 Tabor Ave
Philadelphia, PA 19111
March 31,
2014

Immigration Judge Walter A. Durling York Immigration Cownt
3400 Concord Road
York, PA 17402

Re: Hayatullah Dawari DearJudgeDurling:

[am a UNITED STATES citizen. I write in suppott of Mr. Dawari's Application for Bond, who is
currently detained by immigration. 1 work at 7-11 store as a manger where [ have worked for the past 4
years. My home address is 6621 Tabor Ave Philadelphia, PA 19111. My telephone number is
9173532458.

I have known Mr. Dawarl for 4 years. We first met when he moved to one of the apartinents
located at 5801 Rising Sun Ave Philadelphia PA 19120, which is in front of my work place (7-11 store).
Now he is one of the parl time employee in this store.

Mr. Dawari was a very diligent and honest man, He was always teady to pick up work so politely
and then finish it very well. He took his responsibilities very seriously. He never iissed a shift, He always
came in early and stayed late. After a shott period of time, Mr. Dawari had become one of my most
trnstwanthy friends. I tensted Mt. Dawari enough to ask him to help me in my family circumstances as
well. I have also visited his family along with my family. His family loves him a lot and if something
happens to him, they would be devastated,

Mr. Dawari was a very peaceful and persistent person. He was very patient even when things at
the 7-11 store were stressful. His teanquil character vapidly expanded his circle of friends. Everyone in the
community highty thinks of Mr. Dawari, and is hopeful that he will be released soon. I am sure that if he
is refeased he will follow whatever mies the government tells him to follow.

Thank you so much, and I hope you please consider what I have written when you decide whether
he can be released from immigration detention.

T completely support Mr. Dawari's application for bond.

Respectfully submitted,

Commanwaalth of Pannsylvania
County of _%MM%@ N /1ty

Naeem Haider
Swam to before mip this

dayofﬁ/lart.fr,. )

014

Marib<lys Gonialz, NotarY Public
Cily of Philadelphtz, Phitadetphla County
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EXHIBIT D
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YASEEN SHAAT
6749 East Wood Street Philadelphia, PA 19149

Maich 31, 2014

Immigration Judge Walter A. Durling York Immigration Coutt
3400 Concord Road
York, PA 17402

Re: Havatullah Dawari
Dear Judge Durling:

I am a UNITED STATES citizen. 1 write in support of Mr. Dawari's Application for Bond, who is currently
detained by immigration. Mr, Dawari and 1 are from the same community. } have been seeing him for few
years and it has been such a pleasure gefting {o know him. Things that I have leamed about Dawari are that he
adores his family and his religion is the most important thing in his life. The diligence he shows in his faith is
fascinating as I often see him praying in the wee hours of the morning. We are so thankful that America
allows us the freedom to practice our different religions peacefully.

ttis so heartbreaking to hear about the current state of My, Dawari and the accusations being made against
him. Inall of that time period with Mr. Dawari, [ have never suspected anything sirange about this man; at
most, [ have grown so fond of him. He and his family have become prominent members of our community. I
can only imagine how much they are going through tight now as he was the head of their home. Mr, Dawari is
akind and gentle man and a friend to many. Today Ivouch on his behalf and plead for his release upon hill, at

he is innocent,

I completely support Mr, Dawari's application for bond.

12

Yas cen Shaat

Sworn to befaye e, this '
(Bis‘fday 0‘ COMMONWEALTI OF PENNSYLVANIA

Z%Ji e l NOTARM%A%AAI%ARDEN lic Penade! Soro., Buck
y . : G, NotajyPublic Penadel Soro., Bucks County
Y- //_4% = am.Me oo
NOTARY PUBLIC '




Case 2:14-cr-00426-SD Document 5 Filed 08/07/14 Page 16 of 30

EXHIBIT E
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JAVED S. CHAUDHARY
190} August Drive Huntingdon Valley, PA 19006

March 31,2014

Immigration Judge Walter A. Durling York Immigration Court

3400 Concord Road
York, PA 17402

Re: Hayatullah Dawal'i

Dear Judge Durling:

I am a United States citizen. [ write in support of Mr. Dawari's Application for Bond, who is currently
detained by mmigration, I am a family relative of Mr. Dawari's and I have known him and his family {or
many years, For as long ashave known this man he has been no
more than a good moral citizen. Mr. Dawati is the type of man who feels guilty when he does not
respond to sitple task on time. Everything he does he puts his heart and mind into. The most important thing

in his life is his family and his religion.

Upon hearing the news of Mr. Dawari's arrest kould not help but break down and ask why. it almost
sounded like a really terrible joke. How could such a man of great standards such as respect for family,
religion, and fellow human being, is put under arrest for false accusations. Aside from family and religion,
another thing that really made Mr. Dawari happy was being able to teach about his faith to young children.
Many of us in the community appreciated this quality
inMr. Dawari because he was helping to shape our children's future onthe foundation of faith. 1
could go on o tell you more about this excellent man but 1 hope that this simple excerpt gives you some
insight into the kind of man Mr. Dawari is.

As a citizen of this great country kxpectjustice to be served and Mr, Dawari is set free.

lcompletely suppolt Mr. Dawari's application for bond.

ito before me, this
@y of MAccfu ),2014

" NOTARY PUD

COMMONWEALTH OF PEANSYIMAMIA
Ndfatila[ Sﬁ?“‘ ol
Goralil ), Laughlt, Nesary Paliic
iy 6f PirisdptTa, rebadzipifa County
ty Commission Thxaes | ﬁ'fr‘?0'~??\§%ﬁﬁib
TN DTSR FASUT AT G ROTAER
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EXHIBITF
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KHURSHID ALI SHAH
4651 Penny Pack Street Philadelphia, PA 19136

March 31, 2014

Immigration Judge Walter A. Durling York Immigration Comt
3400 Concord Road
Yark, PA 17402

Re: ullah Dawari

Dear Judge Durling:

I am a lawful permanent resident of the United States. I'write in support of Mr. Dawari's Application for
Bond.

My name is Khurshid Ali Shahand I know Hayatullah Dawari through axy interaction with him in
his workplace at the 7-11 convenient stores. [ am an employee in one of the store and therefore [have seen
many times the workers who are employed at different stores, I have personally experienced the work
ethic of Hayatullah and T am impressed by his honesty and diligence. He is consistently timely, and will
complete whatever is assigned to him. For this reason, I have come to become friend of Mr, Dawari and
his family. In the last couple of years lhave become even closer to Mr. Dawari and his family and T state

in honest confidence that lhave encountered nothing that suspicious or linked to dishonesty.
For all of these reasons, lvouch for M. Dawari's application for bond. Based on the evidence of

his work and my personal interactions with him, b surprised and upset to hear that he is being tried on
these charges. I hope that my writing on his behalf will encourage the court to actjustly and that M.
Dawari is given all of his rights as a lawful permanent resident. -

Respectfully submitted,

Khurshid Ali Shah

Swornto béﬂm/ :tis
S 1<>Tdayol 11\, .

FHT fia |

/?? ll’l ; l J‘ fer :.: . - ———

T YN

NOTARY COMMolw ;OF PENNSYLVANIA
U Hotarla! Seal
PUBLIC Fatipa Elfartout], Notaly Public
{y of Piilkadciphia, Phifadelphia County
rCommission ExplresFeb 23 2016

uesBER, PEASYEYNES ASSOCrAnOR  1E0TMIES
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EXHIBIT G




Case 2:14-cr-00426-SD Document 5 Filed 08/07/14 Page 21 of 30

ADALAT KHAN
4544 Penny Pack Street Philadelphia, PA 19136

March 31, 2014

Immigration Judge Walter A. Durling York Immigration Comt

3400 Concord Road
York, PA 17402

Re: Hayatullah Dawari Dear Judge Durling:

I am a United States citizen. I write in support of Mr. Dawari's Application for Bond.

My name is Adalat Khan and I know Hayatullah Dawari through my mteraction with his son. 1
mostly visit his house and therefore [ have seen him many times. He is a great father, friendly person and
so helpful to the community. He is a dedicated, honest and a hardworking man, I have personally
expeticnced the work ethic of Hayatullah and 1am impressed by his honesty and diligence. He is
consistently timely, and will complete whatever is assigned to hin. In the last couple of years I have
become even closer to Mr, Dawari and his family and I state in honest confidence that I have encountered
nothing that suspicious or linked to dishonesty.

For all of these reasons, I vouch for Mr, Dawari's application for bond. Based on the evidence of
his work and myy personal interactions with him, I am surprised and upset to hear that he is being tried on
these charges. 1 hope that my writing on his behalf will encourage the court to act justly and that M.
Dawari is given all of his rights as a [awful permanent resident.

Respectfully submitied,

o

Yelalat Khan

Swont to before me, this
lay of Moire/..., ), 2014

— - -OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARY NOD]R!AL SEAL

PUBLIC JAYENDRA PATEL, Notacy Pudlic Upped Morelan rwit,, Montgomery County
CommissionE'l Ires June30,2015
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EXHIBIT H
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ARSALAN KHAN
4647 Strahle Street
Philadelphia, PA 19136

March 31, 2014

Inmmnigration Judge Walter A, Durling York Immigration Comit

3400 Concord Road
York, PA 17402

Re: Hayatullah Dawari

Dear Judge Durling:

I am a UNITED STATES citizen. I write in support of Mr. Dawari's Application for Bond, who is cunently
detained by immigration. Mr, Dawari and [ are from the same community. 1 have been seeing him and his
family for few years and it has been such a pleasure getling to know him. Things that [ have learned about
Dawari are that e adores his family and his religion is the most important thing in his life. I occasionally visit
his home along with my family, [ and my family are so excited upon each visit. He is very friendly and

humble person.

It is so healtbreaking to hear about the cunent state of Mr, Dawati and the accusations being made against
him. In all of that time period with Mr, Dawari, T have never suspected anything strange about this man; at
most, I have grown so fond of him. He and his family have become prominent members of the community, 1
can only imagine how much they are going through right now as he was the head of their home., Mr, Dawari is
akind and gentle man and a {riend to many. Today 1 vouch on his behalf and plead for his release upon bill,

as he is innocent.

I completely support Mr. Dawari's application for bond,

Respectfully submitted,

G

Arsalan Khan

Sworn to before me,

this day of )
ﬂ{p!f;% 1.!’, 20 1
. . 4
<  "IMIrtE,
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARIAL SEAL
JAYENDRA PATEL, Notary Pablic
Upper Morel nTuip., Montgomery County
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EXHIBIT 1
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AMIR Z. KHAN
4647 Strahle Street
Philadelphia, PA 19136

March 31, 2014

Tmmigration Judge Walter A. Dwling York Immigration Coust
3400 Concard Road
York, PA 17402

Re: Hayatoilah Dawari
Dear Judge Durling:

Tam a US citizen, 1 write in suppmt of Mr, Dawari's Application for Bond,

M, Dawari, has been a friend of mine for the past few years, he has displayed exceptional
kindness and humility whenever we meet. He is a great father and role model not only to his immediate
family but also to his community. He is a very honest and kind man. I am much honored to call him my

friend.

Mr, Dawari is a hardworking, honest, knowledgeable, helpful and respectful person. He
is always devoted to his work and looking for each single opportunity to get an education. He is a true
followet of the law. He is the head of his family'and upon his absence, his whole family is disturbed and

tensedl.

I, completely support Mr, Dawari's application for bond.

Respectfully submitted,

- ILHIM

Amir Z. Khan

Sworntobefd e, this

Sdayof/ (Jta.h ),2014

N RY.
COMMONWI™ ¥ V1 OF)
NOTARIAL SEAL
LYNDA GILBERT Notary PubNc
City of Philadelphia, Phlla.Couan
M Commission Expires May 16,2015
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EXHIBITJ
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MOHAMMED ALKURDI
7132 Souder Street
Philadelphia, PA 19159

March 31,2014

Immigration Judge Walter A, Duling York Immigration Court
3400 Concord Road
York, PA 17402

Re: Havatullah Dawsayi
Dear Judge Durling:

l'am a UNITED STATES citizen. I write in support of Mr. Dawari's Application for Bond, who is currently
detained by immigration. Mr. Dawari and I are from the same community, T have hiad a few encounters with
him and it has been such a pleasure getting to know him. Things that I have learned about Dawari are that he
adores his family and his religion is the most important thing in his life, The diligence he shows in his faith is
fascinating as I often see him praying in

the wee hours of the morning. We arc so thankful that America allows us the freedom to practice our

different religions peacefully.

Itis so heartbreaking to hear about the cunent state of Mr. Dawari and the accusations being made against
him."Tn all of my encounters with Mr. Dawari, T have never suspected anything sttange about this man; at
most, } have grown so fond of him. He and his family have become prominent members of our community. |
cait only imagine how much they are going through right now as he was the head of their home. Mr. Dawari
is akind and gentle man and a friend to many. Today 1 vouch on his behalf and pfead for his release upon

bill, as he is innocent.

I completely support Mr, Dawati's application for bond.

Respectfully submitted,

/L ohairnned Alkurdi

Swornt before me, this
31 da of Mllr<-6 ),2014

UBRER
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Natarial§eal

Gerald), Laughlin, Notary Public QtycfPhlladeiphla, PhifadelpitiaCounty £ 1y Commisslon Explres Hay 20, 2015
MEMBER. PINUSTIVANIA B<)H{IANON Of NOTNEIS
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EXHIBIT K
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RECORD NAME

DATE

WORKER:

PLEASE PRINT OR WRITE CLEARLY. BE SURE TO SIGN YOUR NAME AND DATE THIS FORM IN THE
APPROPRIATE SPACE BELOW, : :

- Mogakullob Dot lawcusa |ogy |97 5108
‘ ‘-'7923 ’/&in/ﬂff S 7’7%4 7£) ﬂll: (d-c] ¢l ;9L-I\a1 P USYILS 5
P hilad elphic pr [T g9

BRIEELY EXPLAIN WHY YOU BELIEVE YOU CANNOY WORIG t
7 am thayatilleh Qawari Copnel- sk betouge. I am s oleeringy
,j@(j@q’ia&?’(;ﬂ f;‘l 6‘0‘,‘4 Knee ij\;}g 044_([ B aﬂ( f;f{ﬂ JDIL{LS'. dmc(_ﬁ[f

MBJIC-&\L/ 7@7 fa f’@iétaéc/ 704&‘:4 - E?“ naot wa.'v”f(e o . ‘
2f Knee jv‘iu}- - &/fze.{’i’i Patn 7 ﬁf{w Y'c,g& v~ mediCeen
A abse - ¥ loosed th7 IV, 7 Jres z{-‘a Huefe
! HEREBY AUTHORIZE ALL MEDICAL PROVIDERS TO RELEASE ANY MEDICAL INFORMATION
THAT 1S RELATED TO MY EMPLOYABILITY TO THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

WELFARE, THE INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED ONLY FOR PURPOSES RELATED TO
AN ASSESSMENT OF MY ABILITY TO WORIL AND MY ELIGIBILITY FOR PUBLIC ASSISTANCE.

X e, H—w,;{a}qf labe Dasdor Jo-R]-2012]

(SIGNATTRE) PUBLIC ASSISTANCE APPLICAMT/RECIPIENT PRINT NAME DATE

AFYER YOU HAVE COMPLETED YHIS SECTION, ARRANGE FOR AN APPOINTMENT WITH A
LICENSED PHYSICIAN (MEDICAL DOCYOR OR DOCTOR OF OSTEOPATHY), PHYSICIAN'S
ASSISTANT, CERTIFIED REGISTERED NURSE PRACTITIONER, OR PSYCHOLOGIST. GENERAL
ASSISTANCE BENEFITS CANNOT BE AUTHORIZED FOR YOU UNTIL THE FULLY-COMPLETED
FORM 15 RETURNED TO THE COUNTY ASSISTANCE OFFICE WORKER. )
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The information on this form will be vsed by Depariment of Public Welfare, DPW, to make an assessment of
your patient’s qualification for GA benefifs bused on his or her inability to work. Please complete this section
based on your evaluation of the patient's stafement in Sedion I, your examination of the patient, and your use
of other medical procedures. .

Cheeleonly one)
PERMANENTLY DISABLED - Has o physical or mental disability which *permanently

1. >
precludes._) u%y gainful employment. The patient is u candidate for Social Securify Disability or

win SSL - e
2, E:] TEMPORARILY DISABLED -_12 MONTHS. OR. MORE

temporary .condition. s a resilt. of an
temporarily precludes any gainfil employment... "

The femporary disability began_ . - and is expecied to fast
The patient may be a ¢andidate for Socil Security Disability or SSI benefits:

3, D TEMPORARILY DISABLED - LESS THAN 12 MONTHS - Is currently disabled due to
temporary condition as a result of an injury or an acute condition and the disability -

temporatily precludes any gainful employment.
The femporaty disability began and is expected-o-last-until:. -~

P T
s

1.

4, [‘:I EMPLOYABLE - The patient’s physical and/or mental condition is.such_thi -or:she can, .

work.

AL e,

1. DIAGNOSIS (Primary and Secondary):

PRIMARY: 'LHC) hamev  diseose H\{ pev Yengon,. Knee Oézemfé’.\:ﬁ‘%

cipdniaeTe

seconpary: - Covoviary. Gtheyoscleyosis

2, ASSESSMENT BASED UPON: (Check all that apply) |
. ET A, PHYSICAL BEXAMINATION - E/D. APPROPRIATE TESTS-AND DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURES

E/B. REVIEW QF MEDICAL RECORDS [B7E. OTHER (Specify)

m/c. CUNICAL HISTORY : e

NN

R L DA r e

E

AS A LICENSED MEDICAL PROVIDER, I CERTIFY THAY 1 HAVE READ AND COMPLIED WITH THE ATTACHED INSTRUCTIONS AND THE
ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECTY YO THE BESY OF MY PROFESSIONAL KNOWLEDGE, | FURTHER CERTIFY THAY MY
BIAGNOSIS AND ASSESSMENT ARE BASED SOLELY ON THE PATIENT'S CONDITION AS DETERMINED BY MY EXAMINATION. 1
UNDERSTAND AND AGREE THAT MY DIAGNOSIS AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION MAY BE SUBJIECY YO REVIEW BY THE
DEPARTMFNT OF PUBLIC WELFARE. T Y - s : o -
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